Toyota Land Cruiser 70
1/10 Hard Body Kit

Official Licensed Product

NO.48601 1/10 RC PLANNING INSTRUCTION SHEET

Scale Hard Body (Long wheelbase: 313mm Width: 197mm)

Fit for Axial SCX10 Chassis AX90047/AX90046/AX90037/AX90022/AX90035/AX90028
Fit for RC4WD TF2 LWB Chassis Kit (Z-K0059)

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

@® Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

: ‘ E p | T ﬁ Must be purchased Assemble left and right sides
|
Smooth rough edge. g Remove. ay close attention here! separately. A




ABS chromed parts — X1

Plastic glass ———— X1

@ Mut 2.6X71.4mm

(Jenw Tapping screw 1.4X4mm —— X13

Nut 5.5X5mm-——— X4 A
X15 () Wing mirror stainless steel parts — X4
[t{ﬁm Screw 2.3X6mm— X45

Box wrench Long nose pliers .
grosed Drill 1.2mm
[ o SRR
Electric drill
Hex wrench
Screw cement
O |
Screwdriver (large)
+ < |"H
Screwdriver (small)
—T— ) Plastic cement
+ = [ —]
=
Cab stainless steel pedal———————— X1
Decal sheet X3 [m Screw 2.3X5mm-— X22 m Fiange screw 2.3X5X6mm X4 = =
ABS parts — X8  Silver mirror decal X1 i i
(Jmmmy scew woxemm- xs (i scow 2x4rm xio Doullesiedimeorcab sliess vt
PC parts X3 [l Tapping screw 1.4XBmm — X189

Double-sided tape for dashboard—— X1
e @Iﬂ__

U4rnm

wud___J

sl

Chromed parts
48601-07




:Elrg;:icﬂflass (:‘ PC window O PC dashboard

| TOYDTALANGCRUMSERT |_.m|l'45§||1r_;3 | :

? — ‘ - N =Right=
£ I _
&) 0=-0 (&) =
s ; [ AT - E—
[em] ) [ (= i - ey M T
=L == i =
=== ) e
\ —{ . __,_ _“\ . ;_,.,- L _.___.__’,» - X
B [T =Left=
' Iﬂ:i:ﬂ:ﬂ_. — _
_|—| L] '_ﬁ b -
|:I_|_} :| I = |
A\ - “4

Dashboard decal sheet

Cleaning

Use a neutral detergent to remove any ocil residues and dirt.

ANBICKDXEXF/
©P0000

C tt' © Remove.
& Cuting @ROD00

I

e —




Assembling

@ Remove the protective /\l/
film from double sides,

e ",

Plastic cement

il Painting

Paint spray color what you prefer
on these parls, recommend paint
in same color.

Tips as shown in the figure:
The whole painted in dark silver grey;
The part painted in silver and black.

Black spray color

Black

Silver

Black

Black

ol Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm




EAsseminng

Screw 2.3X5mm

[I'ﬁma ----- X4

Screw 2. 3X6mm

[bm:m s ik

2.3X5mm

@ © Remove the protective film | @ Decal
from outside.

JAl Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm

A Lock the nuts and
fix with screw cement.




Assembling

Decal sheet

/&

Flange screw

2. 3X5X6mm 06-01 _

© Remove the
protective film from outside

B Decal sheat
<Right> -

Flange screw
2.3X5X6mm

3M double-sided tape

<Right> | <Left>

Screw 2.3X5mm

[mm —--X4

1l0] Assembling

Screw 2. 3X6mm

(Jeny----x10

E.B?CEmm

- -~ [

-
T
B
C—
a T
- e = e
e e
...... CiE == ™,

Double-sided tap;e for cab stainless steel pedal

6




Assembling

Screw 2. 3X5mm

s

\\i'ﬁ.
)
2.3X5mm

Assembling

2.3X5X6mm

Screw 2.3X6mm

Ugﬂmuum

Flange screw
2.3X5XBmm

[

Plastic cement

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

(Jovery----x8




Assembling

4 Wing mirror stainless steel pan;\ jl
1.4X6mm_~F [T

Tapping screw
1.4XBmm

(romt- - - - X 14

Mut 2.6X1.4mm
©)-------- X12

Screw 2 .3X6mm

o —
A Lock the nuts and
fix with screw cement.

&E@xz

Wing mirror
1.4X6mm stainless steel parts

X Mut
S 2 8X1.4mmy)/

4/ Drilti2mm
4/ From 07-04R1el03-01
i e S e

o et

(§S] Assembling

another side hole.

Install Part 07-10 toward the
A corresponding direction of the
dashboard you assembled and

plug Part 04-07 to block up

Please keep Part 04-08 well,
which you can use it to install

electric windscreen wiper.

e

Plastic cement

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm
(ewp----xa
Screw 2X4mm

[m e X1

Tapping screw
1.4X4mm

== 5
= 06-09 | \ /
= //,{ﬂ:/f///' _,--""--F ﬂE-ﬂB // ;r.'
== el - o | .
; ’>—\ 4’/‘F’Iaaﬁc cement pic
' — : ; | P \
- - _%14}{4mm




(W4 Decal the Cab

Assembling

Tapping screw 1.4X4mm

[ R X8
Tapping screw 1.4X6mm
——————————— K2

14X4mm o=




Plastic cement

."
lastic cement

1 L‘
=
= Plast

Screw 2.3X6mm

Assembling

Assembling

10




p¥ADecal the Bed —_—
[

Connect Cab to Bed

Screw M3X8mm

(Jomg-— e

MNut 5.5X5mm
--- X4

©

i = M3X8mm
il 06-04-L

LED stopper

-n-
i)
~'|

Assem bling NO.48625 <Front> <Rear>

"



M3XBmm

> NO.48631
{ | NO.48632
T2 NO.48633

12




	LC70 -01-01
	LC70 -02-01
	LC70 -03-01
	LC70 -04-01
	LC70 -05-01
	LC70 -06-01
	LC70 -07-01
	LC70 -08-01
	LC70 -09-01
	LC70 -10-01
	LC70 -11-01
	LC70 -12-01

